
Row
Id Issue Name B8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8TB8Tpon
W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 676.224 275.328 Td (3.964%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 261.937 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 263.448 Td (3) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 261.937 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 263.448 Td (LANDWIRTSCH. RA2 
316.902 TL 398.808 216.072 Td (3/21/2022) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 214.544 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.144 216.072 Td (CAD ) Tj T* ET

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 459.72 216.072 Td ($7,500,000) Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 214.544 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 216.072 Td (6,070,959.66) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 214.544 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 216.072 Td (1.417%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 214.544 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 216.072 Td (12.027%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 202.696 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 204.192 Td (8) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 202.696 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 204.192 Td (SWEDISH EXPORT CREDIT SR UNSECURED 12/22 1.375) Tj T* ET

Q

q 354.8 202.696 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 366.624 204.192 Td (1.375%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 394.4 202.696 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 394.92 204.192 Td (12/15/2022) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 202.696 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.216 204.192 Td (GBP ) Tj T* ET

BT /F5 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 459.72 204.192 Td <00850017000f001400180013000f001300130013>Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 202.696 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 204.192 Td (5,832,177.61) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 202.696 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 204.192 Td (1.361%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 202.696 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 204.192 Td (13.388%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 190.847 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 192.384 Td (9) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 190.847 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 192.384 Td (ROYAL BANK OF CANADA SR UNSECURED 09/21 1.583) Tj T* ET

Q

q 354.8 190.847 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 366.624 192.384 Td (1.583%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 394.4 190.847 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 398.808 192.384 Td (9/13/2021) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 190.847 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.144 192.384 Td (CAD ) Tj T* ET

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 459.72 192.384 Td ($7,000,000) Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 190.847 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 192.384 Td (5,602,617.97) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 190.847 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 192.384 Td (1.308%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 190.847 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 192.384 Td (14.695%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 178.999 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 180.504 Td (10) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 178.999 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 180.504 Td (ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK SR UNSECURED 02/22 VAR) Tj T* ET

Q

q 354.8 178.999 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 366.624 180.504 Td (0.309%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 394.4 178.999 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 402.768 180.504 Td (2/1/2022) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 178.999 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.216 180.504 Td (GBP ) Tj T* ET

BT /F5 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 459.72 180.504 Td <00850016000f001800130013000f001300130013>Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 178.999 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 180.504 Td (4,831,466.25) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 178.999 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 180.504 Td (1.128%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 178.999 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 180.504 Td (15.823%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 167.151 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 168.696 Td (11) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 167.151 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 168.696 Td (COOPERAT RABOBANK UA/NY SR UNSECURED 01/24 VAR) Tj T* ET

Q

q 354.8 167.151 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 366.624 168.696 Td (0.338%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 394.4 167.151 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 398.808 168.696 Td (1/12/2024) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 167.151 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.144 168.696 Td (USD ) Tj T* ET

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 459.72 168.696 Td ($4,700,000) Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 167.151 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 168.696 Td (4,702,914.56) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 167.151 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 168.696 Td  
(1.098%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 167.151 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 168.696 Td (16.920%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 155.302 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 156.816 Td (12) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 155.302 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 156.816 Td (ROYAL BANK OF CANADA SR UNSECURED REGS 03/22 1.968) Tj T* ET

Q

q 354.8 155.302 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 366.624 156.816 Td (1.968%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 394.4 155.302 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 402.768 156.816 Td (3/2/2022) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 155.302 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.72 156.816 Td (CAD ) Tj T* ET

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 460.296 156.816 Td ($5,611,000) Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 155.302 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 156.816 Td (4,532,823.60) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 155.302 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 156.816 Td (1.058%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 155.302 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 156.816 Td (17.978%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 143.454 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 144.936 Td (13) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 143.454 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 144.936 Td (SWEDISH EXPORT CREDIT SR UNSECURED 05/23 VAR) Tj T* ET

Q

q 354.8 143.454 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 366.624 144.936 Td (1.023%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 394.4 143.454 35.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 398.808 144.936 Td (5/25/2023) Tj T* ET

Q

q 434.0 143.454 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 4.0 Tf 0.753 0.753 0.753 rg 316.902 TL 450.144 144.936 Td (USD ) Tj T* ET

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 459.72 144.936 Td ($4,250,000) Tj T* ET

Q

q 563.6 143.454 60.8 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 583.488 144.936 Td (4,327,902.50) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 143.454 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 633.024 144.936 Td (1.010%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 143.454 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 672.336 144.936 Td (18.988%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 131.606 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 92.016 133.128 Td (14) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 131.606 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.302 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 117.216 133.128 Td (NATI(1.058%)144.936 Td (g 316.902 TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q8Af 0.30316.902 TL 3661.1416.902 TL 117.216 133.128 Td (NATI(1.058%)144.936 Td (g 316.902 T 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q316.902Q8 1ATL 661.1416.902 TL 151ATL 661.1416.902 TL 32N54N444.936 Td (g 316.902 T 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q316.902Q8 1ATL 661.3A. 05/23 VAR) Tj T* ET

Q
86

q5852.624 156.8160. q 54T02 03.TL 9q 6,0N 316.902 TL 450.144 144.936 Td (USD ) Tj T* ET

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 42TL 9q316.902Q8 1ATL 661.3A. 05/23 VAR) Tj T* ET

Q
86

q5852.624 12 rg 3164 26,,854,8 rg32 TL 402.768 156.8d (4,328 Td (14) Tj T* ET

Q

q 628.4 143.454 28.4 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.3L 9q8Af 0.30390.902 TL 633.024 144.936 Td17.216 1) Tj T* ET

Q

q 660.8 143.454 39.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.3.902Q8 1ATL 9.8.902 TL 672.336 144.936 Td 9.75888%) Tj T* ET

Q

q 92.0 131.606 21.2 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.8%) 48 1ATL 6.902 TL 151ATL 66 133.12 9.75888) Tj T* ET

Q

q 117.2 131.606 233.6 7.848 re W n

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 0.38%) 48 1ATLEUROPEAN BKOYACON + DEV.128 Td (NATI(10/ 0.)144.936 Td (g 316.902 TL 9 9.75882TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42T8%) 48 1ATL8.414902 TL 3661.1416.902 TL 1 9.75882TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q2 T920.8%) 48 1ATL 0/16.902 LED2 TL 633.024 144.936 BD202 TL 6. 6 W n

BT0.3327316.902 T 628.42TL 9q 628.42TL 9q TL 3661.1416.902 TL 1 9.75882TL  Tj T* ET

Q
86

q5852.624 156.8160. q 54T02 03. n

BT0.33231617,638 r02 0.302 rg 316.902 TL 45 9.8.902T

BT /F4 7.0 Tf 0.302 42TL 9q316.902Q8 1ATL 661.3A. 05/23 VAR

5/28/2024 USD $3,750,000 3,749,999.96 0.875% 21.654%

17 INTER AMERICAN INVEST CO SR UNSECURED REGS 10/21 VAR 0.314% 10/12/2021 USD $3,650,000 3,650,328.50 0.852% 22.506%

18 WESTPAC BANKING CORP SR UNSECURED REGS 04/24 VAR 1.150% 4/24/2024 AUD $4,500,000 3,506,026.51 0.818% 23.324%

19 DEXIA CREDIT LOCAL GOVT LIQUID  REGS 06/22 0.25 0.250% 6/2/2022 EUR €2,900,000 3,432,253.71 0.801% 24.125%

20 NATIONAL SECS CLEARING SR UNSECURED 144A 12/25 0.75 0.750% 12/7/2025 USD $3,500,000 3,414,540.64 0.797% 24.922%

21 SHELL INTERNATIONAL FIN COMPANY GUAR REGS 03/22 1.25 1.250% 3/15/2022 EUR €2,792,000 3,325,000.23 0.776% 25.698%

Holdings are subject to change.  The information below represents the portfolio's holdings (excluding cash and cash equivalents) as of the date indicated, and may not be 
representative of the current or future investments of the portfolio.  The information below should not be relied upon by the reader as research or investment advice 
regarding any security. This listing of portfolio holdings is for informational purposes only and should not be deemed a recommendation to buy the securities. The holdings 
information below does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. The holdings information has not been audited.

By viewing this listing of portfolio holdings, you are agreeing to not redistribute the information and to not misuse this information to the detriment of portfolio shareholders.  
Misuse of this information includes, but is not limited to, (i) purchasing or selling any securities listed in the portfolio holdings solely in reliance upon this information; (ii) 
trading against any of the portfolios or (iii) knowingly engaging in any trading practices that are damaging to Dimensional or one of the portfolios.

Investors should consider the portfolio's investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses, which are contained in the Prospectus.  Investors should read it carefully 
before investing.

Your use of this website signifies that you agree to follow and be bound by the terms and conditions of use in the Legal Notices.

As of March 31, 2021 (Updated Monthly)
Source: State Street

VA Global Bond Portfolio
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Id Issue Name Coupon
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Date
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Notional
Amount USD

Market
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Weight
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Weight

Corporate Bond 273,389,055.96 63.802%

98 CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK SR UNSECURED 09/21 2.9 2.900% 9/14/2021 CAD $1,000,000 804,989.26 0.188% 58.051%

99 ROCHE HOLDINGS INC COMPANY GUAR 144A 03/26 0.991 0.991% 3/5/2026 USD $800,000 794,134.16 0.185% 58.236%



Row
Id Issue Name Coupon

Maturity
Date

Principal
Amount

Notional
Amount USD

Market
Value USD

Asset
Weight

Cumulative
Weight

Corporate Bond 273,389,055.96 63.802%

136 NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK SR UNSECURED REGS 05/21 3 3.000% 5/12/2021 AUD $500,000 380,853.97 0.089% 63.218%

137 COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK UA SR UNSECURED REGS 06/22 4.75 4.750% 6/6/2022 EUR €300,000 373,176.83 0.087% 63.305%

138 ROYAL BANK OF CANADA DEPOSIT NOTE 07/21 1.65 1.650% 7/15/2021 CAD $420,000 335,552.16 0.078% 63.383%

139 INTER AMERICAN INVEST CO UNSECURED REGS 02/26 0.625 0.625% 2/10/2026 USD $300,000 293,808.90 0.069% 63.452%

140 INTER AMERICAN DEVEL BK SR UNSECURED 01/26 4.4 4.400% 1/26/2026 CAD $277,000 253,439.46 0.059% 63.511%

141 INTER AMERICAN DEVEL BK SR UNSECURED REGS 10/25 2.75 2.750% 10/30/2025 AUD $300,000 246,503.74 0.058% 63.569%

142 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP SR UNSECURED REGS 07/21 0.0000 0.000% 7/21/2021 EUR €200,000 234,828.02 0.055% 63.623%

143 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA SR UNSECURED 144A 09/25 0.85 0.850% 9/2/2025 USD $200,000 196,178.00 0.046% 63.669%

144 SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA SR UNSECURED REGS 08/22 1.25 1.250% 8/5/2022 GBP £100,000 139,507.34 0.033% 63.702%

145 L BANK BW FOERDERBANK LOCAL GOVT G REGS 03/22 0.875 0.875% 3/7/2022 GBP £100,000 138,701.14 0.032% 63.734%

146 PROCTER + GAMBLE CO/THE SR UNSECURED REGS 08/22 2 2.000% 8/16/2022 EUR €100,000 121,049.14 0.028% 63.762%

147 NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK SR UNSECURED REGS 01/22 0.875 0.875% 1/20/2022 EUR €100,000 118,523.62 0.028% 63.790%

148 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP SR UNSECURED REGS 02/23 2.375 2.375% 2/1/2023 EUR €43,000 52,865.72



Row
Id Issue Name Coupon

Maturity
Date
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Notional
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Value USD

Asset
Weight

Cumulative
Weight

Sovereign Bond 150,017,045.69 35.010%

172 ONTARIO (PROVINCE OF) UNSECURED 06/22 VAR 0.585% 6/27/2022 CAD $3,000,000 2,397,183.10 0.559% 93.783%

173 AGENCE FRANCAISE DEVELOP SR UNSECURED REGS 04/22 0.125 0.125% 4/30/2022 EUR €1,700,000 2,006,911.19 0.468% 94.251%

174 MAS BILL BILLS 04/21 0.00000 0.000% 4/9/2021 SGD $2,500,000 1,858,281.73 0.434% 94.685%

175 NEDER WATERSCHAPSBANK SR UNSECURED REGS 12/21 VAR 0.254% 12/15/2021 USD $1,800,000 1,800,707.81 0.420% 95.105%

176 AGENCE FRANCAISE DEVELOP SR UNSECURED REGS 01/26 0.625 0.625% 1/22/2026 USD $1,800,000 1,762,326.00 0.411% 95.516%

177 KOMMUNINVEST I SVERIGE LOCAL GOVT G REGS 09/21 1 1.000% 9/15/2021 SEK kr15,000,000 1,725,641.07 0.403% 95.919%

178 CANADA HOUSING TRUST GOVT GUARANT 144A 09/25 VAR 0.403% 9/15/2025 CAD $2,000,000 1,602,291.72 0.374% 96.293%

179 CANADA HOUSING TRUST GOVT GUARANT 144A 09/22 VAR 0.538% 9/15/2022 CAD $2,000,000 1,599,188.35 0.373% 96.666%

180 EXPORT DEVELOPMNT CANADA GOVT GUARANT 06/21 2.4 2.400% 6/7/2021 AUD $2,000,000 1,525,102.93 0.356% 97.022%

181 ONTARIO (PROVINCE OF) SR UNSECURED 01/26 0.625 0.625% 1/21/2026 USD $1,500,000 1,467,392.73 0.342% 97.365%

182 EXPORT DEVELOPMNT CANADA GOVT GUARANT REGS 01/25 VAR 0.379% 1/17/2025 GBP £1,000,000 1,384,306.61 0.323% 97.688%

183 EXPORT DEVELOPMNT CANADA GOVT GUARANT REGS 05/24 VAR 0.359% 5/29/2024 GBP £1,000,000 1,383,258.84 0.323% 98.010%

184 KOMMUNALBANKEN AS SR UNSECURED REGS 03/22 0.125 0.125% 3/21/2022 SEK kr12,000,000 1,375,937.34 0.321% 98.332%

185 SNCF RESEAU SR UNSECURED REGS 12/21 5.5 5.500% 12/1/2021 GBP £720,000 1,026,780.23 0.240% 98.571%

186 KOMMUNEKREDIT UNSECURED REGS 01/26 0.5 0.500% 1/28/2026 USD $1,000,000 976,070.00 0.228% 98.799%

187 CANADA HOUSING TRUST GOVT GUARANT 144A 03/24 VAR 0.388% 3/15/2024 CAD $1,000,000 799,490.73 0.187% 98.986%

188 KOMMUNALBANKEN AS SR UNSECURED REGS 12/23 1.5 1.500% 12/15/2023 GBP £500,000 710,603.08 0.166% 99.151%

189 MANITOBA (PROVINCE OF) UNSECURED REGS 12/21 0.75 0.750% 12/15/2021 GBP £500,000 691,843.10 0.161% 99.313%

190 KUNTARAHOITUS OYJ LOCAL GOVT G REGS 03/26 0.625 0.625% 3/20/2026 USD $700,000 684,045.63 0.160% 99.472%

191 CAISSE D AMORT DETTE SOC SR UNSECURED REGS 04/21 3.375 3.375% 4/25/2021 EUR €500,000 587,541.47 0.137% 99.610%

192 KOMMUNINVEST I SVERIGE LOCAL GOVT G REGS 11/23 1 1.000% 11/13/2023 SEK kr5,000,000 586,881.47 0.137% 99.747%

193 BNG BANK NV SR UNSECURED REGS 07/23 0.05 0.050% 7/11/2023 EUR €333,000 395,820.03 0.092% 99.839%

194 LAND SACHSEN ANHALT SR UNSECURED REGS 04/21 3.75 3.750% 4/6/2021 EUR €230,000 269,721.00 0.063% 99.902%

195 MANITOBA (PROVINCE OF) SR UNSECURED REGS 12/22 1.5 1.500% 12/15/2022 GBP £150,000 210,673.39 0.049% 99.951%

196 KOMMUNALBANKEN AS SR UNSECURED REGS 11/22 1.125 1.125% 11/30/2022 GBP £150,000 209,830.93 0.049% 100.000%

Total 428,493,210.57 100.00%
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